

DOWNTOWN STREETScape MAINTENANCE
 Project: REHABILITATION
 Location: DOWNTOWN - VARIOUS

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 177,600.00	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton Address: Street	LT Companies, Bidder: Inc. 27070 Duke Address: Avenue	T & M Concrete, Bidder: LLC 5204 S. Yarrow Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th Address: Street	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITTE 201	Budget: \$ 1,150,000.00	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.370.8348	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.2253	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.759.8013	City/State/Zip: Brandon, SD Phone No.: 605.582.6325	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.339.1205 Value of OFM: \$	Letting Date: 03/05/20 Time: 2:15 PM					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	900.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 16,855.00	\$ 16,855.00	\$ 52,742.00	\$ 52,742.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	105	\$ 2.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 241.50
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00
4	SPECIAL	CONCRETE SPLASH APRON	SF	24	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	SPECIAL	RESET BRICK PAVERS FOR SIDEWALK	SF	2820	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 13.68	\$ 38,577.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,580.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 61,617.00
6	SPECIAL	RECONSTRUCT 6 IN STREET MEDIAN BEDS	EA	3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 17,265.00	\$ 51,795.00
7	SPECIAL	PREPARE AND PAINT STEEL PLANTER RAILS	FT	312	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 36.67	\$ 11,441.04	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 9,313.20
8	SPECIAL	PREPARE AND PAINT GALVANIZED PLANTER RAILS	FT	641	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,256.00	\$ 36.67	\$ 23,505.47	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,230.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 19,133.85
9	SPECIAL	PREPARE AND PAINT ALUMINUM PLANTER RAILS	FT	160	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 36.67	\$ 5,867.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 4,776.00
10	SPECIAL	BIKE RACKS	EA	12	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 11,976.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 9,360.00
11	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PLANTERS	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 91,000.00		Total Bid \$ 136,850.00		Total Bid \$ 157,871.31		Total Bid \$ 161,025.00		Total Bid \$ 179,741.55	